358 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

New Zealand Government Railways—Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of £10,000 or More in Value

Name of Work Successful Tenderer

Sealing of new delivery yard, Dunedin
Green Island

No. 13

Amount of
Tender
Accepted

£

Messrs Fairfield Asphalt Co. Ltd., P.O. Box 32, 16,219

s. d
10 O

A. T. GANDELL, General Manager.

TARIFF DECISION LIST NO. 138

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

APPROVALS

Rates of Duty
Tariff

Item No. Goods

B.P. Aul. Can. MFN. Gen,

. Part

Ref.

Effective

To*

541.700.9 | Chloramex capsules, ointment and syrup .. Free .. .. 209% 25%

541.700.9 | Liver injection (U.S.P. Crude) .. .. Free .. .. .. 209

541.700.9 | Penstrep powder .. .. .. .. | Free L. .. 20% 25%

554.200.0 | Levelling agents for use in textile dyeing baths. . Free | .. Free

599.950.0 | Solvent MA .. .. .. .. Free .. .. .. 20%

599.999.9 | Acuglobin .. .. .. .. | Free .. .. Free Free

611.200 Composition leather of qualities suited for use
in bookbinding, as may be approved by
the Minister and under such conditions as
he may prescribe—

Approved—

Any composition leather suited for use | Free .. .. .. 5%
in bookbinding even if suited for other i
purposes, when declared by an importer ‘
for use only as a bookbinder’s material

and not for sale for any other purpose

621.050.1 | Piping, tubing, sleeving, hose or hoses: .. Free .. .. .. 25%
Approved-—

Braided or reinforced, internal diameter % in.
to £ in. inclusive, having a working pressure
of 3001b or more per sq. in., but not in-
cluding such hose in lengths with fittings
attached

Group 653 | Pile fabrics being imitation fur fabrics, but not | Free .. .. .. 15%

including fabrics assembled by sewing, gumm-

ing, or similar operation

665.890.9 | Caps, safety, for television cathode tubes .. | Free |

682.211.1 | Wrought copper rod when declared by a manu- | Free ’

facturer for use by him only for drawing into

copper wire 1

|

173%
10%

692.220.9 | Tubes, collapsible, with plastic nozzles, when | Free 25%
declared by a manufacturer for use by him
only in the packaging of veterinary intramam-
mary preparations

698.980.0 | Tubes, collapsible, with plastic nozzles, when | Free
declared by a manufacturer for use by him [
only in the packaging of veterinary intramam- l
mary preparations

25

NN
W W

RO = s R
OO W
S 00 CO N

16.8

10.8

10.8

|
|

138
138
138
138
138
138

138

138

138

138
138

138

138

1/2/65
1/3/65
1/3/65
18/3/65
1/3/65
18/3/65

18/3/65

1/7/64

18/3/65

1/3/65
1/7/64

1/1/64

|

1/1/64 |

|
|

30/6/69
30/6/69
30/6/69
31/12/68
28/2/66
30/6/69

31/3/69

30/6/69

31/3/66

30/6/69
30/6/70

31/8/65

31/8/65

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation
of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector of Customs at least one month prior to the date

of expiry.
DETERMINATIONS
653.704.1 | Fabrics, unprinted, other than .. .. 25% .. | 40%
653.704.2 | or | or
per Ib 3s. 3s.
‘ plus
| L 15%

\ Whichever rate returns the higher duty
I (10) Polyester curtain net produced by a knitting l ‘ | ‘
process ’

16/10/64

31/12/65



