THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

New Zealand Government Railways—Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of £10,000 or More in Value

Name of Work

Name of Work

Successful Tenderer

Successful Tenderer

Accepted f s. d.

Sealing of new delivery yard, Dunedin Messr Fairfield Asphalt Co. Ltd., P.O. Box 32, 16,219 10 0

Green Island

A. T. GANDELL, General Manager.

TARIFF DECISION LIST NO. 138

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

Approvals

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty					Part	List	Effective	
		B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
541.700.9 541.700.9 541.700.9 554.200.0 599.950.0 599.999.9 611.200	Chloramex capsules, ointment and syrup Liver injection (U.S.P. Crude) Penstrep powder Levelling agents for use in textile dyeing baths. Solvent MA Acuglobin Composition leather of qualities suited for use in bookbinding, as may be approved by the Minister and under such conditions as	Free Free Free Free Free			20% 20% Free	25% 20% 25% Free 20% Free	23.1 23.2 23.1 10.8 10.8 24.0	138 138 138 138 138 138	1/2/65 1/3/65 1/3/65 18/3/65 1/3/65 18/3/65	30/6/69 30/6/69 30/6/69 31/12/68 28/2/66 30/6/69
	he may prescribe— Approved— Any composition leather suited for use in bookbinding even if suited for other purposes, when declared by an importer for use only as a bookbinder's material and not for sale for any other purpose	Free		••		5%	10.8	138	18/3/65	31/3/69
621.050.1	Piping, tubing, sleeving, hose or hoses: Approved— Braided or reinforced, internal diameter ½ in. to ¾ in. inclusive, having a working pressure of 300 lb or more per sq. in., but not including such hose in lengths with fittings attached	Free		• •		25%	• •	138	1/7/64	30/6/69
Group 653	Pile fabrics being imitation fur fabrics, but not including fabrics assembled by sewing, gumming, or similar operation	Free	••	••		15%	11.0	138	18/3/65	31/3/66
665.890.9 682.211.1	Caps, safety, for television cathode tubes Wrought copper rod when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only for drawing into copper wire	Free Free	••	••	••	17½% 10%	10.8 10.8	138 138	1/3/65 1/7/64	30/6/69 30/6/70
692.220.9	Tubes, collapsible, with plastic nozzles, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in the packaging of veterinary intramam-	Free	••	•••	• •	25%	10.8	138	1/1/64	31/8/65
698.980.0	mary preparations Tubes, collapsible, with plastic nozzles, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in the packaging of veterinary intramammary preparations	Free		••		25%	10.8	138	1/1/64	31/8/65

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector of Customs at least one month prior to the date of expiry.

DETERMINATIONS

653.704.1	Fabrics, unprinted, other than	25%				40%			1	
653.704.2		or				or				
	per lb	3s.				3s.				
						plus		ļ		
						15%				
		Whichever rate returns the higher duty								
	(10) Polyester curtain net produced by a knitting							138	16/10/64	31/12/65
	process			1						